This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 3
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 20 ATEX 94877  Issue 0

replaced. When the battery power has ended the complete unit has to be replaced.
There is no other connections to the equipment, only radio signal communication.
Type designation
Type Sensor Sensor Function
S1 Temperature
S2 Temperature (food safety)
S3 Proximity
S4 Counting Proximity
S5 Touch
S6 Counting Touch
A7 Tactile Touch
S8 Water
S9 Humidity
Electrical Data
Battery powered (3,7V – 3,0V)
Ambient temperature:
-40°C to +70°C
Routine tests
None
[16] Report No.: PRJN-194217-2020-PA-NOR
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
None
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 3
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
100007 Schematic 1.7.1 4/2/2019
100014 Board Specification 1.7.1 9/29/2020
100007 Bill of Materials 1.7.2 3/20/2020
101859 Humidity Sensor outline A 2020-10-01
100111-1 Sensor outline A 2020-10-01
100007 Assembly Drawing 1.7.1 4/2/2019
170008-X-XD-001 Marking 04 04/12/2020
170008-user User Manual 01 27/11/2020
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue 2020-12-14 PRJN-194217-2020-PA-NOR
END OF CERTIFICATE